

19 February 2024

ITB Berlin BookAwards: The current book list on the theme of "Sustainable Responsibility" (2021–2023)

Governments worldwide must do significantly more to mitigate the consequences of the climate crisis, according to a recent study by researchers from the French Institute for Sustainable Development and International Relations (IDDRI).

In support of the urgent call from prominent scientists, environmental activists, and individuals to all global stakeholders to urgently address climate and environmental issues with their dire consequences, an extensive, selectively themed list of titles for background knowledge on the broad societal discourse surrounding the "Sustainable Responsibility" theme has been compiled during the research for the ITB BookAwards since early 2021 and has been annually supplemented since – following the lead of ZEIT Wissen editor Fritz Habekuß, who emphasizes the importance of science for political action. According to him, it is time for us to "learn to take the whole into consideration. While the climate crisis only threatens how we live, the loss of biodiversity raises the question of whether we survive."



photo credits: Seven Shooter/ unsplash

Title Research

The book list from February 19, 2024, on itb.com

www.itb.com/de/messe-marke/segmente/itb-book-awards/

www.itb.com/en/trade-show-brands/segments/itb-book-awards/

www.boersenverein.de/buchmarketing/downloads/#c35788

www.buero-philipp.de/itb ba publi neu.html

Verlagsbüro Philipp, Margrit Philipp, M.A., Dr. rer. nat. Dipl.-Phys. Andreas Philipp, SEE.STATT Friedrichshafen, Friedrichstraße 39, 88045 Friedrichshafen, Tel. +49 (0) 7541-37 48 635/4, info@buero-philipp.de, www.buero-philipp.de

As of December 2023

About ITB Berlin and the ITB Berlin Convention

ITB Berlin 2024 will take place from Tuesday, 5 to Thursday, 7 March. Since 1966, ITB Berlin has been the World's Leading Travel Trade Show. As in previous years, the internationally acclaimed ITB Berlin Convention will take place parallel with the show as a live event on the Berlin Exhibition Grounds. Under the heading "Pioneer the Transition in Travel & Tourism. Together.", leading speakers from business, science and politics will discuss the industry's current and future challenges on 4 stages with a total of 17 themed tracks and more than 24,000 attendees. Additional information is available at www.itb.com and from the ITB Newsroom and social media.

Press releases can be found online at itb.com under Press Service / Press Releases.



Press contacts: ITB Berlin / ITB Asia / ITB China / ITB India:

Julia Sonnemann PR Manager Messedamm 22 14055 Berlin

Tel. <u>+49 30 30382269</u>

julia.sonnemann@messe-berlin.de

www.messe-berlin.de

Messe Berlin GmbH

Emanuel Höger
Press and Public Relations Director
Corporate Communications
Messe Berlin Group
Messedamm 22
14055 Berlin

www.messe-berlin.de
Twitter: @MesseBerlin

Additional information:

www.itb.com

Management Board:

Dr. Mario Tobias (CEO), Dirk Hoffmann

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Eric Schweitzer Companies register: Amtsgericht Charlottenburg, HRB 5484 B

Data protection information

You can remove your email address from the press distribution list at any time. To do so, please send a brief message to presse-itb@messe-berlin.de.

<u>Unsubscribe</u>